# CH \$240.00 8661096

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM350657

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VTV THERAPEUTICS OPERATING LLC		07/29/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VTV THERAPEUTICS LLC
Street Address:	4170 MENDENHALL OAKS PKWY
City:	HIGH POINT
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27265
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86610960	VTV THERAPEUTICS	
Serial Number:	86610980	VTV THERAPEUTICS	
Serial Number:	86610994	VTV THERAPEUTICS	
Serial Number:	86631571	TREATMENTS FOR THE ADVANCEMENT OF LIFE	
Serial Number:	86631601	TREATMENTS FOR THE ADVANCEMENT OF LIFE	
Serial Number:	86631637	TREATMENTS FOR THE ADVANCEMENT OF LIFE	
Serial Number:	86631678	VTV	
Serial Number:	86631691	VTV	
Serial Number:	86631702	VTV	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** smckinney@paulweiss.com, dewilliams@paulweiss.com

Correspondent Name: Scott A. McKinney
Address Line 1: 2001 K Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006-1047

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 16540-004

TRADEMARK REEL: 005595 FRAME: 0132

900333635

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott McKinney	
SIGNATURE:	/Scott McKinney/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/06/2015	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=004_VTV#page1.tif		
source=004_VTV#page2.tif		
source=004_VTV#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005595 FRAME: 0133



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "VTV THERAPEUTICS OPERATING LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "VTV THERAPEUTICS OPERATING LLC" TO "VTV THERAPEUTICS LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2015, AT 10:11 O'CLOCK A.M.

5729446 8100

151105749

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTY CATION: 2598014

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005595 FRAME: 0134

DATE: 07-29-15

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:11 AM 07/29/2015 FILED 10:11 AM 07/29/2015 SRV 151105749 - 5729446 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

# CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

# VTV THERAPEUTICS OPERATING LLC

# Pursuant to Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

- 1. The present name of the limited liability company (the "Company") is vTv Therapeutics Operating LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended to change Article "FIRST" of the Certificate of Formation to read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "limited liability company") is vTv Therapeutics LLC."

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005595 FRAME: 0135

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Com	npany has caused this certificate to be signed
by its Authorized Person this 29th day of Ju	<u>ly</u> , 2015.

By:

Name: Stephen L. Holcombe Title: Authorized Person

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005595 FRAME: 0136

RECORDED: 08/06/2015